INTUITIVE SureForm from
da Vinci Stapling

At its core is SmartFire technology, which monitors tissue compression before
and during firing. With more than 1,000 measurements per second,’ SmartFire
makes automatic adjustments to optimize the staple line and prevent tissue
damage, across a range of tissue thicknesses.! A 120° cone of articulation gives
you the freedom to approach tissue where it naturally lies, potentially reducing
the need to pull it towards the stapler! When you choose SureForm staplers,
you can potentially reduce uncertainty and increase stapling performance!

SureForm staplers are available in 45 mm and 60 mm staple line lengths.
SureForm 45 mm and 60 mm reloads include six rows of staples and a new
knife with every reload.

SureForm 60 reloads SureForm 60
- White, Blue, Green and Black reloads - 60 mm staple line/55 mm cut line - Operates through a 12 mm cannula
- 6 rows of staples - An anvil centric design - 12 fires per device
- New knife with every reload - Straight-tip anvil - Single patient use

SureForm 45 reloads SureForm 45 SureForm 45 Curved-Tip

- Gray, White, Blue, - 45 mm staple line/40 mm cut line - Operates through a 12 mm cannula
Green and Black reloads - An anvil centric design - 12 fires per device

- 6 rows of staples - Straight-tip or curved-tip anvil - Single patient use

- New knife with every reload
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Ordering Information

SureForm stapler

Part Number

480460

480445

480545

SureForm stapler reloads

Part Number

48360W

48360B

48360G

48360T

48345M

48345W

48345B

48345G

48345T

Product Description

SureForm 60 stapler

SureForm 45 stapler

SureForm 45 curved-tip stapler

Product Description

SureForm 60 white reload
(2.5 mm, 6-row)

SureForm 60 blue reload
(3.5 mm, 6-row)

SureForm 60 green reload
(4.3 mm, 6-row)

SureForm 60 black reload
(4.6 mm, 6-row)

SureForm 45 grey reload
(2.0 mm, 6-row)

SureForm 45 white reload
(2.5 mm, 6-row)

SureForm 45 blue reload
(3.5 mm, 6-row)

SureForm 45 green reload
(4.3 mm, 6-row)

SureForm 45 black reload
(4.6 mm, 6-row)

Uses

Single

Single

Single

Uses

1 firing

1 firing

1 firing

1 firing

1 firing

1 firing

1 firing

1 firing

1 firing

Quantity/Box

Quantity/Box

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12
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Ordering Information (continued)

12mm stapling accessories

Part Number

470375

470376

470389

470390

470380

470381

470395

470396

To learn more about da Vinci Stapling

products, visit:
www.intuitive.com/en-gb

To contact a representative or receive

additional information:

Visit www.intuitive.com/en-gb or
call Intuitive Customer Service:

Europe
+41.21.821.2020 or
+800.0821.2020 (toll free)

INTUITIVE

Product Description

12 mm and stapler cannula
(100 mm)

12 mm and stapler blunt
obturator

12 mm and stapler cannula,
long (150 mm)

12 mm and stapler blunt
obturator, long

12 mm and stapler cannula
seal (box of 10)

12 - 8 mm reducer
(box of 6)

12 mm and stapler
bladeless obturator

12 mm and stapler
bladeless obturator, long

Uses

NA

NA

NA

NA

1 procedure

1 procedure

NA

NA

Product Information

SureForm 45 and 60
The SureForm 60 and SureForm 45, SureForm

60 and SureForm 45 Reloads are intended to be

used with a compatible da Vinci Surgical System

for resection, transection, and, or creation of
anastomoses in General, Thoracic, Gynecologic,

Urologic, and Pediatric surgery. The devices
can be used with staple line or tissue
buttressing material (natural or synthetic).

The SureForm 60 Stapler and SureForm 45 Sta-
pler, SureForm 60 and SureForm 45 Stapler
Reloads are class lla and Ilb medical devices
CE marked (CE 2460) under the European
Medical Devices Directive (93/42/EEC), manu-
factured by Intuitive Surgical, Inc. Refer

to Instructions For Use before use.

Legal Notices

Individuals’ outcomes may depend on a num-
ber of factors, including but not limited to pa-
tient characteristics, disease characteristics
and/or physician/surgeon experience.

Quantity/Box

10

The information contained in this document
has been checked and compiled with the
greatest care. However, no responsibility

is taken for its correctness, completeness
and topicality. It is the sole responsibility

of the recipient to check all information
before using it in the individual case.

Some products, features or technologies
may not be available in all countries. Please
contact your local Intuitive representative
for product availability in your region.

Refer to the product specific User Manual
for indications, contraindications, warnings
and other product information.

Privacy Notice
Intuitive’s Privacy Notice is available
at www.intuitive.com/privacy.

© 2022 Intuitive Surgical Operations, Inc.

All rights reserved. Product and brand names/
logos are trademarks or registered trademarks
of Intuitive Surgical or their respective owner.

PN1061915-EU RevD 11/2022 3 of 3



