INTUÎTIVE

SureForm from da Vinci Stapling

Achieve more with your stapler.

At its core is SmartFire technology, which monitors tissue compression before and during firing. With more than 1,000 measurements per second,¹ SmartFire makes automatic adjustments to optimize the staple line and prevent tissue damage, across a range of tissue thicknesses.¹ A 120° cone of articulation gives you the freedom to approach tissue where it naturally lies, potentially reducing the need to pull it towards the stapler.¹ When you choose SureForm staplers, you can potentially reduce uncertainty and increase stapling performance.¹

SureForm staplers are available in 45 mm and 60 mm staple line lengths. SureForm 45 mm and 60 mm reloads include six rows of staples and a new knife with every reload.



SureForm 60 reloads

- \cdot White, Blue, Green and Black reloads
- \cdot 6 rows of staples
- \cdot New knife with every reload



SureForm 60

· Straight-tip anvil

- 60 mm staple line / 55 mm cut line
 An anvil centric design
- Operates through a 12 mm cannula
 12 fires per device
- · Single patient use



SureForm 45 reloads

- · Gray, White, Blue,
- Green and Black reloads
- \cdot 6 rows of staples
- · New knife with every reload



SureForm 45

- \cdot 45 mm staple line/40 mm cut line
- \cdot An anvil centric design
- · Straight-tip or curved-tip anvil

SureForm 45 Curved-Tip

- \cdot Operates through a 12 mm cannula
- · 12 fires per device
- · Single patient use

Ordering Information

SureForm stapler

Part Number	Product Description	Uses	Quantity/Box
480460	SureForm 60 stapler	Single	6
480445	SureForm 45 stapler	Single	6
480545	SureForm 45 curved-tip stapler	Single	6

SureForm stapler reloads

Part Number	Product Description	Uses	Quantity/Box
48360W	SureForm 60 white reload (2.5 mm, 6-row)	1 firing	12
48360B	SureForm 60 blue reload (3.5 mm, 6-row)	1 firing	12
48360G	SureForm 60 green reload (4.3 mm, 6-row)	1 firing	12
48360T	SureForm 60 black reload (4.6 mm, 6-row)	1 firing	12
48345M	SureForm 45 grey reload (2.0 mm, 6-row)	1 firing	12
48345W	SureForm 45 white reload (2.5 mm, 6-row)	1 firing	12
48345B	SureForm 45 blue reload (3.5 mm, 6-row)	1 firing	12
48345G	SureForm 45 green reload (4.3 mm, 6-row)	1 firing	12
48345T	SureForm 45 black reload (4.6 mm, 6-row)	1 firing	12

Ordering Information (continued)

12mm stapling accessories

Part Number	Product Description	Uses	Quantity/Box	
470375	12 mm and stapler cannula (100 mm)	NA	1	
470376	12 mm and stapler blunt obturator	NA	1	
470389	12 mm and stapler cannula, long (150 mm)	NA	1	
470390	12 mm and stapler blunt obturator, long	NA	1	
470380	12 mm and stapler cannula seal (box of 10)	1 procedure	10	
470381	12 – 8 mm reducer (box of 6)	1 procedure	6	
470395	12 mm and stapler bladeless obturator	NA	1	
470396	12 mm and stapler bladeless obturator, long	NA	1	

To learn more about da Vinci Stapling products, visit: www.intuitive.com/en-gb

To contact a representative or receive additional information:

Visit www.intuitive.com/en-gb or call Intuitive Customer Service:

Europe +41.21.821.2020 or +800.0821.2020 (toll free)

Product Information

SureForm 45 and 60

The SureForm 60 and SureForm 45, SureForm 60 and SureForm 45 Reloads are intended to be used with a compatible da Vinci Surgical System for resection, transection, and, or creation of anastomoses in General, Thoracic, Gynecologic, Urologic, and Pediatric surgery. The devices can be used with staple line or tissue buttressing material (natural or synthetic).

The SureForm 60 Stapler and SureForm 45 Stapler, SureForm 60 and SureForm 45 Stapler Reloads are class IIa and IIb medical devices CE marked (CE 2460) under the European Medical Devices Directive (93/42/EEC), manufactured by Intuitive Surgical, Inc. Refer to Instructions For Use before use.

Legal Notices

Individuals' outcomes may depend on a number of factors, including but not limited to patient characteristics, disease characteristics and/or physician/surgeon experience. The information contained in this document has been checked and compiled with the greatest care. However, no responsibility is taken for its correctness, completeness and topicality. It is the sole responsibility of the recipient to check all information before using it in the individual case.

Some products, features or technologies may not be available in all countries. Please contact your local Intuitive representative for product availability in your region.

Refer to the product specific User Manual for indications, contraindications, warnings and other product information.

Privacy Notice

Intuitive's Privacy Notice is available at www.intuitive.com/privacy.

© 2022 Intuitive Surgical Operations, Inc. All rights reserved. Product and brand names/ logos are trademarks or registered trademarks of Intuitive Surgical or their respective owner.

INTUÎTIVE